## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aryan Saed	06/24/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IceFyre Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	411 Legget Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2P 1L5	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11539034

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-6500 Email: jflynn@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group LLC

Address Line 1: 1700 NW 167th Place
Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012.P59014X3D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianne Flynn

Total Attachments: 2

source=JJF\_8ICEFYRE#page1.tif source=JJF\_8ICEFYRE#page2.tif

\$40.00 115

PATENT REEL: 018576 FRAME: 0615

41817-0035

# <u>NSSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Aryan Saèd (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) whose post office address is, 812-265 Poulin Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K2B 7Y8, Canada,

WHEREAS, the said assignor is the inventor of the invention entitled ADAPTIVE PREDISTORTION FOR A TRANSMIT SYSTEM WITH GAIN, PHASE AND DELAY ADJUSTMENTS and holds the right to file patent application(s) therefor and to obtain patent(s) thereon, which invention is the subject of a U.S. patent application the declaration for which has been executed by the assignor on the date of his/her execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, IceFyre Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at Suite 300, 411 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2P 1L5, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications and the patents to issue therefrom and all other patent applications which may have been or may be filed in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application for Patent and any and all corresponding applications and patents in the United States of America, Canada and any and all other countries, which have been or may be filed and/or granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, reissues and extensions of Patent, and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent(s) may be or may have been granted.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and deliver of these presents, the said assignor is an inventor of the said invention;

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018576 FRAME: 0616

hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that the said assignor will, whenever counsel for the said assignee, or the counsel for its successors, legal representatives and assigns shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the said invention, or said applications for Patent(s) or any proceeding in connection with Patent(s) for said invention in any country, including interference or conflict proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Patent(s) to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign any and all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defence of Patent(s) or for the said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned assignor, and the assignee hereto, hereby authorize the firm of Cassan Maclean whose full office address is 401-80 Aberdeen Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K15 5R5, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Office.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, this 24 day of June.

, 2003

Aryah Saèd

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, Jung Yer

, whose full post office address is 3 donny

was personally present and did see Aryan Saèd, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018576 FRAME: 0617

**RECORDED: 12/03/2006**